
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1595
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2007
NEW RAILWAY LINE BETWEEN KARAD CHIPLUN
Patil Shri Shriniwas Dadasaheb

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether survey of new line between Karad and Chiplun has been sanctioned connecting Central Railway with Konkan Railway;

(b) if so, whether the survey work has been started;

(c) the agency which has been assigned the work of carrying out this survey; and

(d) the time by which the survey is expected to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): No, Sir.

(c): Does not arise. The survey work is proposed to be done departmentally.

(d): The survey is likely to be completed by 30.06.2008.
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